
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013844-2024 

Contract

EPP0084 - Consultant - Employers Agent and PQS

Essex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013844
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042bd5  
Published 30 April 2024, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex County Council

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

Contact

Mr James Jesney

Email

james.jesney@essex.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 333

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013844-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013844-2024
mailto:james.jesney@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EPP0084 - Consultant - Employers Agent and PQS

Reference number

DN705281

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://www.essex.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

Award of EA & PQS Consultancy Services for Construction Project

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £177,826

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Architect - Carnavon Terrace

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award of Lot 1 - Architect - Carnavon Terrace for EA & PQS Consultancy Services for
Construction Project

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 8

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Architect - Milton Road and Victoria Street

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award of Lot 2 - Architect - Milton Road and Victoria Street for EA & PQS Consultancy
Services for Construction Project

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000716

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EPP0084-L1

Lot No

1

Title

EPP0084 - Consultant - Employers Agent and PQS Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

/Notice/000716-2024


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pellings

24 Widmore Road, Bromley

Kent

BR1 1RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address

https://pellings.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £109,564

https://pellings.co.uk/


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EPP0084-L2

Lot No

2

Title

EPP0084 - Consultant - Employers Agent and PQS Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pellings

24 Widmore Road, Bromley

Kent

BR1 1RY

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address

https://pellings.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £68,262

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tendring District Council

Town Hall, Station Road

Clacton on Sea, Essex

CO15 1SE

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.tendringdc.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://pellings.co.uk/
https://www.tendringdc.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T14:18:27+0000
	TCPDF




